| (o! wi h

é’u?iﬁ'é'zagcae Sosef |_ | Q O 2

the Insolvency (England

fwales Rules 201604 N tice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

THURSDAY

*AZBLLT7C*
21/06/2018 #36

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

conprynte [0 | 5|42 a4 [a 0

Company name in full |First Contact (NE) Ltd

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forenamefs) Steven Philip

Surname Ross

Liquidator's address

Building name/number [1 St James’ Gate

Street |
|

Post town |Newcastle upon Tyne

County/Region |

e [N[e[1] [«[a[o]

Country |

n Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s) Matthew © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname Higgins another liquidator.

H Liquidator’s address @

Bulding amelnurier | 5t James’ Gate [P et s

Street ’ another liquidator.
|

Post town INewcastIe upon Tyne

County/Region |

oot [N[E[7[ [4[A[D]

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

[1f0 fois  Peofofifs

Date

-

Statement of affairs

| attach:

{0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

¥ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Enature date

Signature A
X J(%V
23 [of5 [2[of1s

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Steven Philip Ross

@ Where to send

Comgany name RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP
; Address !
1 8t James' Gate
!
i
|
| Fosttonn Newcastle upon Tyne
County/Region
= wTel 1| Ja[alol_
Lountry
DX
Telephone

0191 255 7000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Ruie 3.30, 4.7, 6.3 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Statement of affairs

Company Name: First Contact (NE) Ltd
Company Number: 09423390

Statement as to affairs of First Contact (NE) Ltd
on 10 May 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up
Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Stephenson, Martin

Signed

/

Dated 10 May 2018

TRQITIWVRES
QiQ 30/05/2018 #18
COMPANIES HOUSE



Statement of
A Summary of Assets

affairs - First Contact (NE) Ltd

Book Value

Estimated to Realise

£

£

Assets Subject to Specific
Charge

Assets Subject to Fixed
Charge

Assets Subject to Floating
Charge

Assets not Subject to Charge

Cash at Bank on
Appointment

650

650

Debtors (Pre-
Appointment)

382,274

140,000

Fixtuers, Fittings and
Office Equipment

180,348

5,000

Plant and Machinery

133,717

10,000

Available to preferentiai
creditors

696,989

155,650

Date: 10 May 2018




f
[

Statement of affairs - First Contact (NE) Ltd

B Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to Realise

£

Estimated total assets available for
preferential creditors

155,650

Liabilities

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as
| regards preferential creditors

155,650

Estimated total assets available for
floating charge holders

155,650

Debts secured by floating
charge

0

Total assets available to unsecured
creditors

155,650

Unsecured non-preferential claims
(excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)

Associated Creditors

(178,219)

HM Revenue and Customs

(205,002)

Pension Arrears

{6,000)

Trade and Expense Creditors

(202,746)

{591,968)

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as
regards non preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)

(436,318)

Share Capital:

Ordinary

(100)

{100)

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as
| regards members

(436,418)

The total number of employees
included in the above summary is 0

and the total of their claims is £0.00.

The total number of consumers
included in the above summary is 0

and the total of their claims is £0.00.

NOTES:

- The Estimated Statement of Affairs, which should be read in conjunction with the attached notes, does

not take into account the costs of the Insolvency process.

Signature

=" Date: 10 May 2018




./

009

00Z8¥'eS

19 mobselo ‘9¢ xog Od

810Z A2l 0} :8lEQ é
3r

pounod Aip mobseln

000

00°016°291

XN8 GLIN 2uAL uocn
SPSEOMON ‘LINgMaN
"‘KBpA Uouyusaln

asnoH Aemajen)

000

L0'LeY')L

ADO L LIN Jeapp @

auA] peayssjes) ‘ae)sg
Buipes] As)ea wea ]
1o sjgejabop
i "MI'N '001/66 ¥un

AyiieaH g usaid ‘u4

000

0oL

99t £840 uebiowe
PIN Ajydiee) ‘peoy
uepA “ed sseuisng
Anydieen ‘esnoH ulig

P11 suopnjog
ssauisng aJesypaln)

Q00

8.°85€'S

DV8 GZ3N Jesp g auk)
‘Reg AS{HUM ‘UOIERSYUOW
1981S ol v/ |
'S30INISS SOWO Wiy DU|

P11
aUN}UIN4 80140 SUIRSED)

000

0¥'042'S

OV8 GZIN ¥VY3IM

¥ INAL NOLVISHNIN
‘193418 INOY4
'ISNOH VINNV.LINE

417 SW3LSAS
321440 VINNVLIHE

000

88°/99'C1

V39 Z3d ubnoigioed
‘POOM YOUAT ueq
ssauisng ybnosglalad
‘asnoy eipapy

Py olpeY Jeneg

000

0vy'Z68'S

ydS

7.9 moBse|o) ‘apLginy
1SET “JUa2S3ID) POOMPEY
€ 'asnoH [eygIQ

P11 dnoucy sejuany

000

00'€96'C

V1S 63N 120
8 9UA| ‘pesysajes ‘pecy
weysng plO GSE-ESE

UORINJISUOD Yo

000

GE'98/C

noi 868
weytayjoy 85S¢ xog Od

sseuIsng Jajep uelbuy

000

9900}

Bay £z

3 Aunoes Jo anjep

uaalb Ajunoes ejeq

Pioy
Ajunoas Aue jJo sjjeleq

3398p j0 Junowy

(epomsod
Y)im) sselppy

juBwR[D
40 10)Ipesd JO dWeN

PrRY Aunoas Aue jo sjjejeq, Jepun payiuap! aue ucissassod s Auedwoo ay) ul Apado.d Jon0 el jo uogusss Buiie sioypeso pue sjuslwsa.be afes [euopuco

Jo Buises) |sjjeyd ‘eseysnd-auy Japun sioypau) ‘(soueape ut pled SABY Oym SIBLINSUCD pue seekoidiue Jawuo; ‘'seakojdwa jdaoxa) sioppails ||e Sepnjaul ‘310N

Q171 (3N) LOVINOD LS¥I4 - SHIAWNSNOD ANV SFIA0TdNI ONIANTDX3 SHOLIGIAUD ANVINOD 18




810z few 0l :8jeQ

e~ yd

000

80'9/8'L

ainjeubig
2)SEOMaN ‘UINGMaN -

‘ABAA YOUYUSIG)
‘asnoH Aemaleo 0/0

s1ai|ddng
3N Snoaue||9osIN

000

00°005'4

0S| Z3aN 8uky
uodn speomenN ‘puowsar
‘aoella] aWNQSO §

$J0}I01|10S SHO2UIN

000

000

dve
LW Jejssyoue Ajipeoid
6 'asnoH Allipesid

(11 asemyog
IUOALL] ) 19BNUODXBIN

000

000

ddl 179 J8iseonoio)
$)20(] 18)892N0i5)
‘@sNoOYSJEAN YUON

P11 59t pes

000

000

JEAMA 9 BUA| PUBSIEAA
Wed ssauisng }eq|oD
‘aBueyox3g ssauisng
JeqoD ‘pajiwiy ise3
ULON NN N ¥ Jnogen

N v ;noge

000

00l

apisfasiapy
kase|ep ‘peoy
BUOJIA 0Z| ‘asSnoy
puowyory 'pajwn
1SOMULION 821)0-d|

MNdI

000

00l

3Sy ZiNg

XasSNgG Jsap Buiypop
‘peoy uojbuueg

‘asnoH abpug uoibuing
‘BoIMI9E AJUBAJOSU|

9 JLaWB0IoUT
uswabeuel 192Q

swosng
pue anuaAsy WH

000

00°000'002

ZZ| 863N auA] uodn
ajiseameN ‘uojuaqbuo
MOIA Mled Uolueg
‘@snNoH YLOMMIEA ‘NHD!

SWwIQisny g anuaAsy NH

000

00’1

ZZ\ 863N auA] uodn
2)jseomeN ‘uojuaqbuo
MaIA ied uojusg
‘28N0H YROMEA ‘'NHDI

SWIOISNY) ¢ SNUBASYH NH

000

00°000'S

avs
0.9 mobsel® /6662 xog

Od ‘seanies 10 ‘un
suonessdQ xe| sseuisng

SUICISNY) 3 BNUaAayY WH

3 Bt.:oou JO oNjeA

ueAll Hunoes ajeq

P13y
Awnoes Aue jo sjiejeq

3 40P JO Junowry

{epodysod
Yiim) ssedppy

juewed

10 10}|pau2 jO duweN




810Z Ael 01 :91eQ

— yd

e ainjeubis

s/

000 000 ‘asnoH ueyjodogapyy | " Auedwod aoyQ eyl
000 10°€LE Bunsyie 1141
000 0008} Juswyinioay Mg
AINE O¥IN Jedpr B SUAL
000 0Z'62E'S uoliY ‘BAL(Q UCISEAIS B Buisierpy gs
VNI 6LNY x9ss3
‘Jesiungd ‘uopnguisig
000 cl'els yaqezi3 ussnp ‘L Jun paJiysejeq aioisey
018 +OM eaiyspiojuey
ka16ue sbury
‘peOY UOHE]S 'SHIOM
000 00'80¢'ve OJBUO 'ISNOH 02BUOWN Bugaxiew weypusy
¥XNB 613N
auf] uodn a)seomsN
'JOOWBIUS ‘PEOI HOA
MaN ‘ajels3 [euisnpuj
000 62 uowsaBy ‘gl yun ysiiey
301 LN lismiato Py seiddng
000 Z86LP'T j88Ulg uCsIquO €1L2-€02 20O |euojssajold
SIZ 8ys
000 000 Bapsled (IIH Uoxoelg | dnoi9 SHd
VNZ 0YO uopAoig peoy
000 00°600'9 iremBuiq z1 ‘souessieuay | pung uonosjoid uoisusd
8UA] uodn ajjsEDMIN saley 5S4
000 00001 2.uag D SlISBOMAN | - 1ounoD AND SRSEOMEN
rX6 SL3aN
ieapp ' aud L SOgIEM
000 Z9PLS'LE WION ‘9pe|S) eyl Gl suonnjog 11 YoseN
XN8 GL3IN suA uodn
SISEIMBN ‘UINGMBN
‘ABAA UoULUBRID)
000 Gp'60€01 'asnoH Aemaies) 0/0 UOSHIAA 19N
13 s
playjsys ‘peoy punwpl
000 00°00¢ £€Z '8SNOH punwp3 P II00HYAW
XN8 GL3IN @uAj uodn
BISEOMAN 'WINgMBN
i ‘ABAA YoUuyuSaID)
000 00°0¥S ‘asnoH Aemales) 0O Juswijinioay JBJSUoy
XN8 GL3IN BuAj uodn
. P9y {eposssod uBwe|D
3 Aanoes Jo anjep uoAlB Junoes ajeq Kjunaes Aue jo sjieleq | 3 iqep Jo Junowy Ylim) ssaippy J0 J0}|patd JO awepN




8102 AeW 01 :s1eQg

-/

% aimeubis

Zdv 1D weyBumoN Aepp
SIO|[BIN "Wed sseuisng
weybumop ‘sseld

000 00l UozZUOH Z '8sNoH MdHD ABsaug nA
X¥. €208 auysdwey
‘JOISSUDUIAA ‘peoy
000 00°000°'/€ OPISICO ‘9SNOH aindeg paywi ABieu3 eyjun
1N8 910d
Wweysieq ajejs3 |jeH paywn
000 000 swwes ‘Aeuricy ay) SUOEINUNWIWCYD BLIN
div
€3N Jeapn g Suk] suf]
uodn S)ISEOMBN ‘uojuay|
000 000 ‘Aemabply ey 7 nun pay jsniy
H4€ 891 paywn
000 000 loodieal £00Z X0g Od | Buysiand Jospy Ayuu)
V.10
. 138 UopuoT Mlemyinog
000 00'vee 0Ll 'Buipying ui4 enig Sqor |1ejo)
SYE L3N Jeap 9
8UAL |lemems 'BBuBUOT
. pIoy {eposisod uBRWRD
3 fjunoes Jo enjep uea|B HHundes ejeqg Aynoes Aue jo symyeq | 3 3G6p jo Junowy Y)m) ssasppy 10 JO}Peld JO JweN




/

810Z 4Bl 0L ‘ajeg I@v anjeubls

, m.b_“:_uoa JO enjeA

ueAlB Aiunoes ejeq

PIeYy
Ajanoas Aue jo sjejeq

3 199p jo junowy

{epomisod
M) SS0JpPY

sekodwe jJo sweN

(seaioidwe Jewuos Bupniour)

aiT (3N} LOVINOD LS¥Id - SHOLIAAAD FIA0TdNT ANVANOD 29




a/

810Z Ae 0| :eteq l% aineubis

uelB Ayunoes ejeq

Pley
Ayanoes Aue Jo sieieq

3 196P 40 Junowy

{apomsod
YhMm) s81ppy

Jawnsugl JO sLUeN

3 Ajunoes jo anjep

(sysodap B2 'saoines jo spoob Jo Aiddns ay Jo aoueape Ui pied sjUnowe Buiueo SIual|2 1o SIaWolsnd)

AL (3N) LOVLINOD LS¥Id - SHOLIGAHD HIWNSNOD ANVAIWOD £8




810z Aen 0| :o1eQg

aimeubig

00°00L ool
_ XN8 GL3N 8UAL
uodn apiseomaN
ABpA UouuRaID)
- 2snoH
00001 00’} 001 00l Aeuipso Aemale) 070 UOSIIM (I8N
3 dnr pejjed 3 dn pejjed eJeys | 3 p|oy seleys 3 aleys jJo piey {apooysod Jepjoyeseys
Junowe jejo Jad junowy JO JequinN junowe |[eufLION soqeys Jo odA} y)m) sselppy JO aweN 'ON

-

4L (3IN) LOVINOD 1SuId - SHIATOHINVYHS 9




